Resolution congratulating Lor Chiropractic Clinic on the occasion of its grand opening.

WHEREAS,

LOR CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC

opened for business at 4701 N. 76th St. with a ribbon-cutting ceremony on Saturday, May 30th, 2015; and

- WHEREAS, Lor Chiropractic Clinic celebrated the occasion with a neighborhood-focused event that featured tours of the office, free screenings, giveaways and a chance for the community to meet the clinic's chiropractor, Dr. George "Nai" Lor, D.C.; and
- WHEREAS, Originally from Oshkosh, Dr. George "Nai" Lor, D.C. graduated from the Palmer College of Chiropractic in Davenport, Iowa and went into practice in Wausau, and has recently moved to Milwaukee with his wife and five children to open Lor Chiropractic; and
- **WHEREAS,** Dr. George "Nai" Lor, D.C. looks forward to building a relationship with his new neighbors in the City of Milwaukee, treating spine-related issues including back pain, disk injuries, neck pain, numbness, muscle spasms and many more; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Lor Chiropractic Clinic on the occasion of its grand opening and welcomes Dr. George "Nai" Lor, D.C. and his family to the City of Milwaukee; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Lor Chiropractic Clinic.

Introduced by Common Council member Joe Davis, Sr. and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 2, 2015.